



## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM SECRETARIAT ADMINISTRATION (ESTT.) DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, sad.assam.gov.in

No. S(E)46/2019/88

Dated Dispur, the 20th May, 2020.

## CANCELLATION OF NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT Reference Number S(E)46/2019/66, dated 06<sup>th</sup> December, 2019 for "Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning and Maintenance of Aadhar enabled Biometric Attendance System with 5 years comprehensive warranty and support for Assam Secretariat" is hereby cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances. The Secretariat Administration Department appreciates the time and effort of interested bidders and apologizes for inconveniences this may have been caused.

Sd/- G. D. Laskar, ACS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Secretariat Administration Department

Memo No. S(E)46/2019/88-A

Dated Dispur, the 20th May, 2020.

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Administration Department for kind appraisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- The Director, Information and Public Relations, Assam, Dispur. He is requested
  to publish the Cancellation Notice in leading daily newspapers, both vernacular
  and English, and send copies of the same to this department in which the notice
  is published.
- 3. P.S. to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Administration Department for kind appraisal of Secretary.
- 4. Financial Adviser, Secretariat Administration Department.

6 sad.assam.gov.in

7. Office Notice Board, Janata Bhawan.

By Order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Administration Department